
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2016 
 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CIVIL SERVICE 
APPOINTMENTS OF: JOHN BROWN, PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERVISOR, GRADE 
514N, $22.828 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE 
MAY 2, 2016, KINA SUAREZ, HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST, GRADE 520E, 
$1,844.72 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES, EFFECTIVE MAY 
16, 2016; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: 
NICHOLAS BROCK, DIGITAL CONTENT ADMINISTRATOR, GRADE 520E, $1,849.33 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF COMPUTER SERVICES, EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 
2016, FELICIA ARMS, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST, GRADE 513N, $16.824 
HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, LISA MCFADDEN, 
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST PRINCIPAL, GRADE 518E, $2,243.36 BIWEEKLY IN 
THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, BOTH EFFECTIVE APRIL 12, 2016, JOSE 
BATISTA, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST, GRADE 513N, $18.659 HOURLY, 
EFFECTIVE APRIL 19, 2016, JAMES BEAVER AND EDDIE PEARSON,  BOTH 
POLYGRAPH TECHNICIAN, GRADE 514N, $24.038 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE APRIL 5, 
2016, ALL IN DIVISION OF POLICE, STEVEN GILLIAM, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER, 
GRADE 507N, $12.260 HOURLY, AND RANDALL HAGER, PUBLIC SERVICE 
WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, $13.920 HOURLY, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS 
AND RECREATION, EFFECTIVE MARCH 7, 2016; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT 
SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: MATTHEW BROTHERTON AND BRADLEY INGRAM, 
BOTH POLICE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, $3,199.30 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 26, 2016; RATIFYING THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL 
SERVICE PAY CHANGE OF: MELISSA POLLEY, INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 517N, FROM $23.547 HOURLY TO $24.724 HOURLY IN 
THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE MARCH 7, 2016; RATIFYING THE 
UNCLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT OF: DEBORAH SLONE, AIDE TO 
COUNCIL, GRADE 518E, $2,269.23 BIWEEKLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN 
COUNTY COUNCIL, EFFECTIVE APRIL 11, 2016. 

____________________________________________________  
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:  

John Brown, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $22.828 hourly in the Division of 
Waste Management, effective May 2, 2016. 
 
Kina Suarez, Human Resources Analyst, Grade 520E, $1,844.72 biweekly in the 
Division of Human Resources, effective May 16, 2016. 
 
 Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by 

the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 

Nicholas Brock, Digital Content Administrator, Grade 520E, $1,849.33 biweekly in the 
Division of Computer Services, effective April 5, 2016. 
 

Felicia Arms, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $16.824 hourly in the Division of 
Streets and Roads, effective April 12, 2016. 
 
Lisa McFadden, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 518E, $2,243.36 biweekly in 
the Division of Water Quality, effective April 12, 2016. 
 
Jose Batista, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.659 hourly in the Division of 
Police, effective April 19, 2016. 
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James Beaver, Polygraph Technician, Grade 514N, $24.038 hourly in the Division of 
Police, effective April 5, 2016. 
 
Eddie Pearson, Polygraph Technician, Grade 514N, $24.038 hourly in the Division of 
Police, effective April 5, 2016. 
 
Steven Gilliam, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.260 hourly in the Division of 
Parks and Recreation, effective March 7, 2016. 
 
Randall Hager, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $13.920 hourly in the Division 
of Parks and Recreation, effective March 7, 2016. 
 
 Section 3 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 

Matthew Brotherton, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,199.30 biweekly in the Division 
of Police, effective July 26, 2015. 
 
Bradley Ingram, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,199.30 biweekly in the Division of 
Police, effective July 26, 2015. 
 

Section 4 – That the following Classified Civil Service Pay Change is approved: 

Melissa Polley, Information Systems Specialist Sr., Grade 517N, from $23.547 hourly to 
$24.724 hourly in the Division of Police, effective March 7, 2016. 
 
 Section 5 – That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment made by 
the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:  
 
Deborah Slone, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,269.23 biweekly in the Office of the 
Urban County Council, effective April 11, 2016. 
 
 Section 6 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date 
described in each item.  
 
 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  
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